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Troy Black Backless Nook Seating

BR4 - 20236
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PART LIST / LISTE DES PIÈCES / LISTAS DE PIEZAS

SPARE PARTS - AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT 
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE - DISPONIBLES POUR REMPLACEMENT
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - DISPONIBLES PARA REMPLAZO
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Side Panel / Panneau Latéral / Panel Lateral

Side Skirting Board / Plinthe Latérale / Zócalo Lateral

Front Panel / Panneau Avant / Panel Frontal

 Skirting Board / Plinthe / Zócalo 

Back Panel / Panneau Arrière / Panel Trasero

Seat / Siège / Asiento

Division / Division / División

Bottom / Bas / Fondo
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SPARE PARTS - AVAILABLE FOR REPLACEMENT 
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE - DISPONIBLES POUR REMPLACEMENT
PIEZAS DE REPUESTO - DISPONIBLES PARA REMPLAZO
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01

01
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01
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Left Corner Panel / Panneau de Coin Gauche / Panel de Esquina Izquierdo

Right Corner Panel / Panneau de Coin Droit / Panel de Esquina Derecho

Side Rail / Rail Latéral / Travesaño Lateral

Back Rail / Rail Arrière / Travesaño Trasero

Corner Bottom / Inférieur de Coin / Fondo de Esquina

Corner Top / Supérieur de Coin / Parte Superior de la Esquina
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Cleat / Taquet / Soporte

01Hardware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herraje

Corner Cleat / Taquet de Coin / Soporte de Esquina
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0418 Central Cleat / Taquet Central / Soporte Central
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HARDWARE LIST / LISTE DU MATÉRIEL / LISTA DE HERRAGE

TOOLS REQUIRED / OUTILS REQUIS / HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS

IMPORTANT:  
1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.
2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.
3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.
4. For ease of assembly, two adults are recommended

IMPORTANT:  
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu’à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et insérés dans les 
trous / écrous.
2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d’endommager les filets.
3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N’utilisez pas d’outils électriques.
4. L’assemblage par deux adultes est recommandé.

 

D

E

F

G  Articulator / Articulateur / Articulador

A

B

C

Wood dowel (8x30mm) / Goujons de bois / Tarugo de madera

IMPORTANTE:  
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se inserten en los 
agujeros / tuercas.
2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.
3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.
4. Se recomienda el montaje por dos adultos.

HAMMER / MARTEAU / MARTILLO NOT SUPPLIED / NON FOURNI / 
NO INCLUIDO

39

97

52

12

Felt / Feutre / Fieltro

 Hinge / Charnière / Bisagra   

6

6

2

Screw (3x14mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Screw (4x40mm) / Vis / Tornillo

NOTE:  Find the label of “Hardware Enclosed” on one of the carton corner then follow the red ribbon to get the hardware 
bag.

REMARQUE:  Repérez l’étiquette «Quincaillerie Incluse» sur le coin de la boîte, puis suivez le ruban rouge pour récupérer le 
sac contenant la quincaillerie.

NOTA:  Busque la etiqueta “Ferretería Incluida” en una de las esquinas de la caja, luego siga la cinta roja para recuperar la 
bolsa que contiene la tornillería.

PHILIPS SCREWDRIVER / TOURNEVIS PHILIPS / 
DESTORNILLADOR ESTÁNDAR

NOT SUPPLIED / NON FOURNI / 
NO INCLUIDO



5

A

A

A

A

A
A

A

A

A

A 27

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

X

X

C 24
A

A

A
A

A

C

C

C

C

X

A

A

A

A

2x

C
C

C

C
C

C

C
C

C

C

X

A

C

C

C

C

X

03

03

06

17

17

17

1114 17
10

17

17

13

18

17

1.



2.

6

C 18

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2x

USE THE PRE-HOLES FOR ASSEMBLY / UTILISEZ LES PRÉ-TROUS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE / 
UTILICE LOS AGUJEROS PREVIOS PARA EL MONTAJE.
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14

B 12

In order not to confuse with similar pieces, there are double holes for the hinges. Please pay 
attention to fix as per drawing and details.

Afin de ne pas confondre avec des pièces similaires, il y a des doubles trous pour les 
charnières. Veuillez faire attention à corriger selon le dessin et les détails.

Para no confundir con piezas muy similares, las piezas tienen doble huecos para las bisagras. 
Por favor, preste atención para fijarlas como los dibujos y detalles.

LEFT

3x

Use the adjustable holes to get the perfect adjustment of the seats. 
Utilisez les trous réglables pour obtenir le réglade parfait des sièges.
Utilice los agujeros ajustables para hacer el ajuste perfecto de los asientos.
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max.600 lbs

max.125 lbs


	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 15
	Página 16
	Página 17

